STATE OES SAP EVALUATOR TRAINERS

First Name Last Name Organization City State Phone No. email Address
Edward Ackerman ACIA Howard MD | (410) 313-1839 |ackerman.edward@yahoo.com
David Baer ACIA Howard MD | (410) 313-1814 N/A

William Blotzer ACIA  Pasadena MD | (410) 313-1813 wblotzer@howardcountymd.gov
Jim Ellwood ACIA Bel Air MD | (410) 638-3366 jvellwood@harfordcountymd.gov
Bruce Forejt ACIA Mount Airy MD | (410) 313-1811 bforejt@howardcountymd.gov
Paul Freeman ACIA Frederick MD | (301) 600-1081 |afreeman@fredco_md.net
William Funk, Jr. ACIA Elkton MD | (410) 996-5238 wfunk@ccgov.org

Larry Hartsock ACIA Mountain Ranch CA | (209) 613-9863 larry97@inreach.com

John Heil ACIA  Sanger CA | (559) 259-0100 office@acia.com

James Hobson ACIA Ellicott City MD | (410) 313-3966 jhobson@howardcountymd.gov
B. Tyler Huntington ACIA Laurel MD | (301) 725-5300 thuntington@Ilaurel.md.us
Thomas Huskins, Sr. ACIA Baltimore MD | (410) 256-4218 |thuskins@howardcountymd.gov
David Karina ACIA Huntington Beach CA | (714) 960-7785 dave@dsadave.com

Charles Karschner ACIA Darlington MD | (410) 638-3366 | clkarschner@harfordcountymd.gov
Sean Kelly ACIA Baltimore MD | (410) 313-1801 seankellyster@gmail.com
William Kenealy ACIA Rockville MD | (301) 370-3662 |william.kenealy@montgomerycountymd.gov
Earl Lamb ACIA Huntingtown MD | (301) 958-6509 flamb@pgcps.org

Paul Lawder ACIA Darlington MD | (410) 638-3366 pelawder@harfordcountymd.gov
Godfrey Logan ACIA Columbia MD | (410) 313-6165 glogan@howardcountymd.gov
Joseph Logsdon, Jr. ACIA  Timonium MD | (410) 313-1819 |healty.five@verizon.net
George Martin ACIA York PA | (410) 313-3955 |gmartin@howardcountymd.gov
James Moore ACIA Airville PA | (410) 459-1219 N/A

Mark Nauman ACIA Highland MD | (240) 777-6270 |mark.nauman@montgomerycountymd.gov
Jaykrishna Patel ACIA Columbia MD | (410) 313-6160 jpatel@howardcountymd.gov
Michael Pokorny ACIA Rockville MD | (240) 777-6235 | michael.pokorny@montgomerycountymd.gov
Sydonia Rehm ACIA Bewie MD | (410) 313-4319 |sydonia_rehm@yahoo.com
Holley Robbins ACIA Columbia MD | (410) 313-1835 hrobbins@howardcountymd.gov
Michael Savage, Sr. ACIA Ridgely MD | (410) 822-8300 mikesavagemco@aol.com

John Schulties ACIA Dover DE | (302) 744-2457 john.schulties@co.kent.de.us
Danield Swinder ACIA Sykesville MD | (410) 313-3953 |dswinder@howardcountymd.gov
Phillip Waclawski ACIA Glen Burnie MD | (240) 777-6228 phil.waclawski@montgomerycountymd.gov
Melanie Wieringa ACIA Odenton MD | (301) 725-5300 |melaniew@Ilaurel.md.us

Jose Adrianzen-Vasquez AlA Rancho Cucamonga CA | (909) 987-0909 jose@wlc-architects.com

Geoff Bonney AlA Redlands CA | (909) 793-6489 |geoff.bonney@bonneyarch.com
Frank Bostrom AlA Redondo Beach CA | (310) 540-2066 fbostrom@bncf.org

Michael Dooley AlA El Cerrito CA | (408) 756-1887 mike.dooley@Imco.com

James Fong AlA Sacramento CA  (530) 752-1956 jhfong@ucdavis.edu

Morris Gee AlA Davis CA | (916) 240-2565 mtgee7@yahoo.com

Robert George AlA San Bruno CA | (650) 872-3330 RsGfaia@sbcglobal.net

Roy Harthorn AlA Santa Barbara CA  (805) 569-8798 rwh@codeconsult.com

Michael Hartigan AlA Alameda CA | (510) 865-4213 mhartigan@michaelhartigan.com
Joel Jaffe AlA Tarzana CA | (310) 473-3555 jjaffee@rbbinc.com

Keith Johnson AlA Kentfield CA | (415) 435-6840 kej@kejarchitect.net

Gary McGavin AlA Redlands CA  (909) 315-4222 vanwall38@msn.com

Russel Myers AlA Encino CA  (818) 788-9498 |russell@rem-architects.com
Bruce Newell AlA Modjeska Canyon CA | (949) 760-0454 bnewell@knkarch.com

Paul Poirier AlA Santa Barbara CA | (805) 682-8894 |paul@sbarchitect.com

Robert Quisenberry AlA Chula Vista CA | (619) 370-1395 robquisenberry@cox.net

Barry Schweiger AlA Tarzana CA | (818) 342-1769 bs-a@mindspring.com

Donald Sharp AlA Granite Bay CA | (916) 797-7266 sharparch@jps.net

Timothy Stormont AlA Bakersfield CA | (661) 836-4300 tims@bfgc.com

Val Usle AlA Sierra Madre CA  (818) 544-5789 \vusle@aol.com

Praful Vani AlA Baltimore MD | (410) 767-4010 pvani@dgs.state.md.us

Dean Vlahos AlA Los Angeles CA (310) 829-5995 deanv@wwecot.com

Craig Williams AlA Sebastopol CA | (707) 535-5225 craig.williams@tlcd.com
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Mario Baratta ASCE San Jose CA | (408) 371-6800 mbaratta@ix.netcom.com
Sarah Belway ASCE  [Citrus Heights CA (916) 366-1701 |NA
William Bryant ASCE Severna MD | (410) 222-7737 |bbryant@aacounty.org
Thomas Butler ASCE Finksburg MD | (410) 313-1884 thutler@howardcountymd.gov
Ging-Song |Chang ASCE Davis CA (916) 445-4929 gingsong@dgs.ca.gov
Craig Copelan ASCE  Winters CA | (916) 654-4682 ccopelan95694@yahoo.com
George Eberle ASCE Annapolis MD | (410) 570-8530 | geberle@aacounty.org
Curtis Edwards ASCE  San Diego CA (858) 576-9200 |cedwards@pcg-psomas.com
Kent Foster ASCE Rocklin CA | (916) 925-5510 kentf@ci.rocklin.ca.us
Robert Frances ASCE Hampstead MD | (410) 313-3946 bfrances@howardcountymd.gov
Bob Green ASCE Moraga CA | (510) 874-3036 |robert_green@URScorp.com
Richard Haller ASCE Highland CA | (951) 354-4240 rhaller@sawpa.org
Jere Harper ASCE  South Lake Tahoe CA | (530) 543-2738 |jbharper@fs.fed.us
Ronald IHlium ASCE Folsom CA | (916) 983-9870 rillium@yahoo.com
Patrick Kaspari ASCE Eureka CA | (707) 443-8326 |patkaspari@w-and-k.com
Donald Mock ASCE  Hanover PA | (410) 313-3948 dmock@howardcountymd.gov
Mark Norton ASCE Murrieta CA | (951) 354-4221 mnorton@sawpa.org
Lawrence Pulley ASCE  Rohnert Park CA | (707) 444-0859 |LBP1@pge.com
Arthur Reeve ASCE Crescent City CA | (707) 464-7229 areeve@co.del-norte.ca.us
Jack Rolston ASCE Tarzana CA | (818) 345-9199 geotek@earthlink.net
John Seefried ASCE  Columbia MD | (410) 313-5712 jseefried@howardcounty.md.gov
Brent Siemer ASCE  McKinleyville CA | (707) 441-4189 bsiemer@ci.eureka.ca.gov
Kristofer ~ Singleton ASCE Columbia MD | (410) 313-6138 ksingleton@howardcountymd.gov
John Steimetz ASCE Baltimore MD | (410) 313-6146 jsteimetz@howardcountymd.gov
Stan Wildesen ASCE Bowie MD | (301) 883-5927 sewildesen@co.pg.md.us
Jon Wren ASCE Palos Verdes Estates | CA | (310) 302-7217 wren@exponent.com
Jim Hackett CA DGS Davis CA | (916) 327-3891 jim.hackett@dgs.ca.gov
Patrick Hammond CADHS Yuba City CA | (916) 323-7735 |patrick.nammond@dhs.ca.gov
Al Seamster CA State  Sacramento CA | (916) 653-0945 NA
Jim Barnes CA OES | Mather CA | (916) 845-8273 |jim.barnes@oes.ca.gov
Edward Bortugno CAOES Napa CA | (916) 845-8163 edward.bortugno@oes.ca.gov
Michael Sabbaghian CA OES |Mather CA | (916) 845-8265 michael.sabbaghian@oes.ca.gov
Chris Anderson CA State | Granite Bay CA | (916) 445-9471 canderso@hcd.ca.gov
Eugene Blanck, Jr. CA State  Cambria CA | (805) 542-4626 |Iblanck@waterboards.ca.gov
Troy Morris CA State  San Quentin CA | (415) 454-1460 Troy.Morris@corr.ca.gov
Massoud |Abolhoda CALBO Berkeley CA | (510) 494-4461 mabolhoda@ci.fremont.ca.us
John Aliotta CALBO Fountain Valley CA | (714) 593-4432 |john.aliotta@fountainvalley.org
Abdollah  Ansari CALBO | Long Beach CA (562) 570-5582 \abdollah_ansari@longbeach.gov
James Ashby CALBO |Moorpark CA (213) 252-1455 jim.ashby@lacity.org
Reza Baradaran CALBO Concord CA | (415) 558-4070 reza.baradaran@sfdpw.gov
Mark Berg CALBO Riverside CA | (951) 270-5637 \mberg@ci.norco.ca.us
Eric Browning CALBO Alhambra CA | (626) 458-6373 \ebrown@Iladpw.org
Mark Christoffels CALBO | Long Beach CA | (562) 570-6771 mark_christoffels@longbeach.gov
Steve Cloke CALBO Alhambra CA | (626) 458-2576 scloke@ladpw.org
James Cook CALBO | Los Angeles CA | (213) 922-3631 cookja@mta.net
Ronald Cunningham 111 CALBO |Pasadena CA | (213) 808-8533 |rcunningham@Iahd.lacity.org
Reid Daub CALBO Saugo CA | (213) 252-2806 rdaub@lahd.lacity.org
Rinaldi De La Torre CALBO | Los Angeles CA  (213) 252-2885 |jdela@lahd.lacity.org
Jan Edwards CALBO |Glendale CA | (818) 548-3212 jedwards@ci.glendale.ca.us
Jay Elbettar CALBO Glendale CA | (949) 644-3282 jelbettar@city.newport-beach.ca.us
Ron Espalin CALBO | San Bernardino CA | (909) 386-0204 |respalin@willdan.com
James Feagin CALBO Long Beach CA | (818) 374-7571 |james.feagin@lacity.org
Rita Foti CALBO |Oakland CA | (510) 627-1530 |rfoti@portofoakland.com
Christopher |Gale CALBO Tracy CA | (209) 832-2736 |cgale@cityofepa.org
James Garrison CALBO | Los Angeles CA | (213) 482-6794 |jim.garrison@lacity.org
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Donald Godfrey CALBO |Buena Park CA | (714) 562-3635 |dgodfrey@buenapark.com
Ronald Grider CALBO Highland CA | (909) 772-6258 rongrider@caaprofessionals.com
Edward Heiberg CALBO | Los Angeles CA  (213) 808-8562 jheiberg@Iahd.lacity.org
John Hopkins CALBO | Sunnyvale CA | (408) 245-4834 jhopkins@ci.sunnyvale.ca.us
Y. Henry  Huang CALBO |LaPalma CA | (714) 573-3130 hhuang@tustinca.org
Dan Kaiser CALBO |Redlands CA | (760) 776-6435 dkaiser@ci.palm-desert.ca.us
Steven Kiefer CALBO |Livermore CA | (925) 960-4414 sakiefer@ci.livermore.ca.us
Joan MacQuarrie CALBO | Berkeley CA | (510) 981-7441 |jmacquarrie@ci.berkeley.ca.us
Dave Martinez CALBO |Redlands CA  (909) 866-5831 |zrobucks@aol.com
Renee Meriaux CALBO | Thousand Oaks CA | (805) 388-5398 reneemeriaux@caaprofessionals.com
Laith Namiq CALBO Riverside CA | (951) 955-9622 | Inamig@rctlma.org
Jeffrey Nichols CALBO |Glendora CA (310) 877-2909 |jnichols@lawa.org
Kirk Oglesby Jr. CALBO |Acton CA | (213) 808-8563 coglesby@Iahd.lacity.org
Vic Olmeda CALBO |Yucaipa CA | (951) 955-2095 \volmed@rctlma.org
Dan Pavao CALBO El Cajon CA | (619) 441-1712 dpavao@ci.el-cajon.ca.us
Jeff Paxton CALBO Santa Clarita CA | (818) 756-4029 jpaxton@lahd.lacity.org
lan Philips CALBO |Alhambra CA  (626) 458-3156 |iphilips@ladpw.org
Glenn Schainblatt CALBO | Sebastopol CA (707) 823-8597 shd@sonic.net
William Schock CALBO Lafayette CA  (510) 577-3422 \wschock@ci.san-leandro.ca.us
James Stratton CALBO |Murrieta CA | (951) 955-1835 |jstratto@rctlma.org
Stephen Stuart CALBO |Santa Paula CA | (805) 933-4259 sstuart@ci.santa-paula.ca.us
Kack Sung CALBO Redlands CA | (951) 955-2036 \ksung@rctima.org
Martin Tack CALBO Northridge CA | (213) 252-1454 \martin.tack@Iacity.org
Jose Takiguchi CALBO |Carson CA | (310) 952-1700 rtakiguc@Iladpw.org
John Tegtmeyer CALBO San Marino CA | (323) 254-9200 |john_t@tdmarch.com
George Thomas CALBO San Ramon CA | (925) 931-5300 |gthomas@ci.pleasanton.ca.us
Ronald Tom CALBO San Francisco CA | (415) 558-6198 ronald.tom@sfgov.org
William Weber CALBO |Castro Valley CA | (510) 238-3997 bweber@oaklandnet.com
Gary West CALBO San Bruno CA | (650) 616-7020 gwest@ci.sanbruno.ca.us
Rinaldi Wibowo CALBO San Francisco CA | (415) 558-4551 rinaldi.wibowo@sfdpw.org
Russell Williams CALBO |Latrobe CA | (916) 875-5296 \williamsr@saccounty.net
Scott Wungluck CALBO Ripon CA | (209) 599-2613 swungluck@cityofripon.org
Ramon Young CALBO | Oxnard CA (805) 517-6275 rayyoung@caaprofessionals.com
Joyce Copelan Caltrans  Winters CA (916) 227-6832 |joyce_copelan@dot.co.gov
Li-Hong Sheng Caltrans | Sacramento CA | (916) 227-8874 |Li-Hong_Sheng@dot.ca.gov
Susan Tappan Caltrans  |Eureka CA | (707) 445-6600 |Susan.Tappan@dot.ca.gov
Rich Bohrer Independent | Sacramento CA | (916) 366-1701 rbohrer@kleinfelder.com
Jay Bosley Independent Redding CA (530) 222-6023 INA
Rebecca Bostrom Independent |Redondo Beach CA | (310) 540-2066 fbostrom@bncf.org
Janice Bouldin Independent Oakland CA | (510) 652-3113 |jbouldin@clcc.biz
Robert Bruce Independent San Francisco CA | (510) 428-2907 rbruce@wje.com
Douglas Corson Independent |San Jose CA | (408) 756-4233 |doug.corson@Imco.com
Rachialle  |Franklin Independent | Treasure Island CA | (415) 743-0017 rachialle@yahoo.com
Robert Kamm Independent 'Newbury Park CA | (213) 241-3933 |robert.kamm@Ilausd.net
Terry Knox Independent |Citrus Heights CA | (916) 727-4760 tknox@Ip2a.com
Marshall Massie Independent Rancho Murieta CA  (916) 354-2029 INA
Jason Newton Independent 'San Jose CA | (408) 756-2534 jason.j.newton@Imco.com
Stephen Peterson Independent Gilroy CA | (408) 742-4425 |steve.peterson@Imco.com
Robert Ross Independent 'San Jose CA | (408) 742-8053 |bob.m.ros@Imco.com
Florence Ward Independent ' Los Angeles CA ward_florence@yahoo.com
Stacie Wissler Independent San Diego CA | (858) 320-2000 \NA
August Domel NSEA  Sleepy Hollow IL | (847) 778-1975 gusdomel@yahoo.com
Chad Fischer NSEA | Arlington Heights IL | (630) 841-4336 crfischer@esi-il.com
Courtney | Allen SEAOC | Danville CA | (415) 973-1410 cxa3@pge.com
Marcelo Cairo SEAOC | Canyon Country CA | (661) 260-2646 mcairo@johnmartin.com
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Jim Carlson SEAOC  |Fair Oaks CA | (916) 563-7600 INA

Donald Cushing SEAOC Richmond CA | (510) 236-7435 don.cushing@intres.com

Jeff Falero SEAOC |Pacifica CA | (415) 538-8600 jeff_falero@hotmail.com
Joyce Feng SEAOC | San Francisco CA | (510) 272-9040 jfeng@degenkolb.com
Michael Fretz SEAOC Berkeley CA | (415) 538-8600 mfretz@biggscardosa.com
Brenda Guyader SEAOC Los Angeles CA | (213) 596-5000 |bguyader@degenkolb.com
Steven Hiner SEAOC | Redding CA | (530) 247-7197 hiner@pacbell.net

Teming Hsueh SEAOC San Francisco CA | (415) 558-4049 | Teming_Hsueh@ci.sf.ca.us
Richard Lawrence SEAOC Stevenson Ranch CA | (661) 260-2646 rlawrence@johnmartin.com
Kent Leung SEAOC San Francisco CA | (415) 558-4523 |Kent_Leung@ci.sf.ca.us
Steven Lew SEAOC San Francisco CA | (415) 957-2480 slew@trseinc.com

Liberty Lewis SEAOC | Colorado Springs CO (303) 552-0177 INA

Raymond  Lui SEAOC San Francisco CA (415) 558-6099 |r2lui@yahoo.com

Ken Luttrell SEAOC  Sacramento CA  (916) 920-2020 INA

James McCarthy SEAOC Sacramento CA  (916) 323-3559 james.mccarthy@dgs.ca.gov
Neil Moore SEAOC | Shingle Springs CA | (530) 677-4308 nmoore@innercite.com

Mark Okamura SEAOC Fremont CA | (510) 874-2295 mtol@pge.com

John Osteraas SEAOC Menlo Park CA | (650) 688-7206 |osteraas@exponent.com
Stephen Pelham SEAOC Sacramento CA | (916) 418-9100 spelham@barrish.com
Arthur Ross SEAOC Elk Grove CA | (916) 920-2020 artr@cyseng.com

Robert Scheibel SEAOC Silverado CA | (949) 461-7007 bob@scheibel.com

Lisa Shusto-Borghi SEAOC LaQuinta CA | (310) 373-5573 |shustolisa@yahoo.com
Charles Sinkey SEAOC Elk Grove CA | (530) 677-5515 |csengineering0704@sbcglobal.net
Farida Tsiros SEAOC |Sacramento CA | (916) 920-2020 faridat@cyseng.com

Fred Turner SEAOC  Sacramento CA | (916) 263-5506 |fturner@quiknet.com

Zan Turner SEAOC Berkeley CA (510) 841-7713 zanturner@aol.com

David Wolfson SEAOC | San Diego CA | (858) 496-0500 dlkwolfson@gmail.com

Janet Wolfson SEAOC | San Diego CA (619) 913-4046 |jcrumrine@almuni.calpoly.edu
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